

Press Release

KraneShares Launches Global Luxury ETF Benchmarked to Solactive Global Luxury Selected USD Index

19 September 2023

FRANKFURT AM MAIN – The worldwide luxury goods market has recorded a total revenue of \$354.8 billion in 2023, with a projected annual growth of 3.4% by 2028¹. To cater to the growing demand from investors seeking to capitalize on this flourishing sector, KraneShares has launched the KraneShares Global Luxury Index ETF, tracking the Solactive Global Luxury Select USD Index.

The **Solactive Global Luxury Select USD Index** comprises companies involved in global luxury sectors, including travel, leisure, premium wear, apparel, luxury goods, and premium consumer goods. Stocks are selected through a rule-based process considering minimum market capitalization, liquidity, and industry classification. Components are weighted based on their free float market value, subject to maximum weight caps on the top holdings to avoid overconcentration.

The **KraneShares Global Luxury Index ETF** is listed on the NYSE Arca with the ticker code **KLXY**.

Timo Pfeiffer, Chief Markets Officer at Solactive, commented: "We are delighted that KraneShares selected Solactive to launch their global luxury ETF. Through our Solactive Global Luxury Select Index, we strive to develop a benchmark tailored to this niche yet high-potential segment, providing valuable opportunities for investors seeking exposure to this industry."

"We believe the global luxury sector is poised to flourish as international travel regains momentum. The rising middle class in emerging markets is creating millions of new customers for luxury companies. This population presents a long-term growth opportunity with their strong pricing power and high barriers to entry, which are advantageous during economic upturns and downturns", said Jonathan Krane, Founder and CEO of KraneShares. "KLXY provides investors with a compelling solution to gain direct exposure to the significant growth opportunity offered by the global luxury market."

¹ Luxury Goods – Worldwide: Statista

Solactive AG
German Index Engineering
Platz der Einheit 1
60327 Frankfurt am Main

CEO +49 (69) 719 160-20 <u>steffen.scheuble@solactive.com</u>

Steffen Scheuble

Lindsay Wang
Director Americas Sales
+1 (647) 608-8446
Lindsay.wang@solactive.com

Maria Seifert/Gabriela Ormazabal PR & Communications +49 (69) 719 160-311 press@solactive.com









Germany



For more information, please visit:

http://www.solactive.com

Note to editors

About Solactive

Solactive is a leading provider of indexing, benchmarking, and calculation solutions for the global investment and trading community. Headquartered in Frankfurt and, with offices in Hong Kong, Toronto, Berlin, Dresden, and Amsterdam, we innovate and disrupt the status quo as the partner of choice for our clients.

The unique blend of our 300 staff's expertise in data, data science, financial markets, and technology enables our clients' continued success through the delivery of a superior experience, unique customization capabilities, and the best value for money available in the industry. With more than 26,000 indices calculated daily, we offer a full suite of solutions, including market leading ESG and thematic indices.

As at January 2023, Solactive served approximately 500 clients across the world, with approximately US\$300 billion invested in products linked to our indices. Solactive is registered with ESMA as a benchmark administrator and is supervised by the BaFin.

Disclaimer

The information in this document does not constitute tax, legal or investment advice and is not intended as a recommendation for buying or selling securities. Solactive AG and all other companies mentioned in this document are not responsible for the consequences of reliance upon any opinion or statement contained herein or for any omission.

Solactive AG, Platz der Einheit 1, 60327 Frankfurt am Main, Germany. Registered Office: Frankfurt am Main, Registration Court: Amtsgericht Frankfurt am Main, HRB: 79986, USt-IdNr.: DE 255 598 976. Management Board: Steffen Scheuble, Alexander Steiner, and Timo Pfeiffer, Head of Supervisory Board: Dr Felix Mühlhäuser.

Solactive AG
German Index Engineering
Platz der Finheit 1

Platz der Einheit 1 60327 Frankfurt am Main Germany Steffen Scheuble CEO

+49 (69) 719 160-20 steffen.scheuble@solactive.com Lindsay Wang
Director Americas Sales
+1 (647) 608-8446
lindsay.wang@solactive.com

Maria Seifert/Gabriela Ormazabal PR & Communications +49 (69) 719 160-311 press@solactive.com







